

Legislation Text

File #: 18-00986, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding The Wine Group Replacement Agricultural Preserve Contract, Santa Ynez Area, Third District, as follows:

a) Receive and consider the Agricultural Preserve Advisory Committee's (APAC) recommendation on Agricultural Preserve Replacement Contract 18AGP-00000-00012;

b) Adopt a Resolution creating Agricultural Preserve 18AGP-00000-00012 (Attachment 1) consisting of 146.01 acres located on North Refugio Road in Santa Ynez (APNs 141-440-022, 141-440-024, and 141-440-025);

c) Adopt a Resolution creating Agricultural Preserve 18AGP-00000-00012;

d) Authorize recordation by the Clerk of the Board; and

e) Find that the proposed action is an administrative activity of the County which will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment and is therefore not a "project" as defined for purposes of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) under State CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(5).